F 88480 ETIVAL-CLAIREFONTAINE - TEL. +33 (0)3 29 42 42 42  –  FAX +33 (0)3 29 42 42 00
SA WITH CAPITAL OF €4,525,920  –  SIRET no.: 505 780 296 000 16 - NAF: 7010Z - RCS EPINAL: B 505 780 296

WEBSITE WWW.EXACOMPTACLAIREFONTAINE.FR - E-MAIL ACTIONNAIRE@CLAIREFONTAINE.COM

Dear Shareholders,

At its 30 August 2013 meeting in Paris, the EXACOMPTA CLAIREFONTAINE Board of Directors,
chaired by Mr François Nusse, reviewed and approved the Group financial statements for the 6 months
ended 30 June 2013.

� Consolidated results

(€000) H1 2013 H2 2012
Revenues 254,128 258,427
Operating profit/ (loss) (1,414) (2,792)
Profit/(loss) before tax (1,665) (2,533)
Profit/(loss) after tax  (1,851) (2,796)
of which minority interests  (1) 0
Group share  (1,850) (2,796)

� Sector information

(€000) Paper Processing Inter-sector
transactions Total

Revenues 134,232 185,719 (65,823) 254,128

Operating profit/ (loss)
 (excl. goodwill)

3,389 (4,631) (172) (1,414)

(€000) France Europe Outside

Europe
Total

Revenues 163,333 76,675 14,120 254,128

Exacompta Clairefontaine’s business covers two sectors: paper and processing.
Paper: 1st half revenues increased by 1.8% while operating profit (excluding goodwill) was down
17.8%.
Processing: 1st half revenues fell 1% while the operating loss (excluding goodwill) reduced by 32.4%.

These results reflect a depressed economy that had impacted consumption as well as sales prices for
paper and stationery.

Paper

In a market where consumption of printing and writing paper is falling, the paper industry, which
covers a diversified mix of products (including fine paper - heavy paper, recycled paper and security